with the BNT162b2 vaccine, and to assess the magnitude and the longitude of antibody
titers measured up to nine months post-vaccination.

2. Materials and Methods
2.1. Population and Study Design

This is a single-centered, prospective, longitudinal study conducted at 251 Air Force
General Hospital, in Athens. Seven hundred and twenty-nine (729) healthcare workers
(HCW) were vaccinated with two doses of the BNT162b2 mRNA vaccine 21 days apart
during the period of 4 January 2021–19 February 2021, when a mass vaccination campaign
was initiated in-house for hospital staff. The workers all had a measurement of total

[...]

Two multivariate models are presented, the
first includes the antibody titers in their original scale, while the second represents their
ln-transformed scale.

Statistical analysis was performed with STATA and a two-tailed p-value < 0.05 was
considered significant.

3. Results

One hundred eighty-nine (189) HCWs were ultimately included in this analysis. The
descriptive characteristics of the study group are summarized in Table 1. All participants
were of Caucasian ethnicity, their median age was 43 years old (range: 36–50) and 48.7%
(n = 92) of them were male.